Perceptivities on the Complexities of Purpose, Morality & Ethics in Leadership
Integrating Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) into Corporate Strategy

Training: The Institute organised five (5) Regular Corporate Governance Training
Programmes for a total of one hundred and twenty-five (125) participants from
various organisations; and eight (8) Customised Training Programme for a total of
two hundred and thirty-four (234) participants. 

Membership
In the year under review, membership of the Institute increased by Two Hundred and eighty
(280). This was made up of ten (10) Fellows, Two Hundred and Forty-One (241) Members and
Twenty-Nine (29) Associates.

The total membership at the end of the year stood at One Thousand Nine Hundred and
Forty-eight (1,948). Sixty-Two percent (62%) of the total membership are not in good
standing as at 31  December, 2024.st

Unfortunately, during the year under the review, the Institute lost six (6) members to death.